Bidder must submit with the Bid either a bid deposit by certified check or a bid 

bond in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B in an amount of ten percent (10%) of the Bid.  
Note that Bid Security is not required for any Bid submitted for an amount under Two Hundred 
Fifty-Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00). 

5. PASSPORT COMPLIANCE.  Bidders are required to be registered and up-to-date in PASSPort 
prior to submitting a Bid to this IFB.  Each Bidder must include its PASSPort identification 
number on the Confirmation of PASSPort Compliance form attached hereto as Exhibit E.